
 

 

 

KIDS FOR THE KING 

2024-2025 KEY DATES 
 

Rehearsals are every Sunday, 4 – 5pm. Visit mcleanpres.org/kfkcalendar to see the calendar online. 
 

Sunday, September 8 Kick-Off Sunday: First Rehearsal 4-5pm; Parent Q&A & 
Ice Cream Social 
Managers will be available to answer any questions during rehearsals. 

Sunday, October 20 KFK sings in both worship services  
Call time: 8:30am. Wear black and white.  

Sunday, November 17 KFK sings in both worship services  
Call time: 8:30am. Wear black and white. 

Sunday, December 1 No Rehearsal (Thanksgiving weekend) 

Saturday, December 14 Christmas Concert Morning Rehearsal. 9:15-10:45am 

Sunday, December 15 Christmas Concert 7pm. Reception follows.  
Call time: 6:30pm, Fellowship Hall  
(No rehearsals until the new year) 

Sunday, January 5 Rehearsals Resume 4-5pm 

Sunday, January 26 No Rehearsal; Musical Auditions 
Bring bag lunch or make other plans 

Sunday, February 16 KFK sings in both worship services  
Call time: 8:30am. Wear black and white.  

Sunday, March 16 KFK sings in both worship services 
Call time: 8:30am. Wear black and white. 

Saturday, April 5 KFK rehearsal 9-11:30am  

Sunday, April 6 Vinson Hall Retirement Performance 3pm. 
No 4pm rehearsal. 

Saturday, April 12 KFK rehearsal 9-11:30am 

Sunday, April 13 Palm Sunday — KFK sings in both worship services  
+ Spring Musical Performance, 3pm, Fellowship Hall. 
Reception follows. 

 


